VILLAGE OF MARIEMONT, OHIO

RESOLUTION NO. R-58-21

RESOLUTION HIRING GEIS CONSULTING GROUP, LTD. FOR CONSULTATION ON ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS WITHIN THE VILLAGE OF MARIEMONT; AND TO DECLARE EMERGENCY

WHEREAS, Council for the Village of Mariemont formed a Special Committee for Economic Development on October 25, 2021; and

WHEREAS, said Committee has met to discuss the steps to be taken for possible economic development with Mariemont's Industrial Zone; and

WHEREAS, said Committee has interviewed Ken Geis of Geis Consulting Group as well as others to see who would best be qualified to assist the Village in the pursuit of economic development; and

WHEREAS, the Special Committee for Economic Development recommends that the Village of Mariemont hire Geis Consulting Group, Ltd. To provide said consultation services for the Village.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF MARIEMONT, HAMILTON COUNTY, OHIO, TWO THIRDS OF THE MEMBERS ELECTED THERETO CONCURRING:

SECTION I. That Geis Consulting Group, Ltd. Is hereby hired by the Village of Mariemont to provide consultation and expertise relative to economic development within the Village of Mariemont.

SECTION II. That the Mayor and the Fiscal Officer are authorized to execute the Consulting Agreement attached hereto with Geis Consulting Group, Ltd.

SECTION III. That this Resolution is an emergency measure necessary for the preservation of the public peace, health, safety and welfare of the Village. The reason for said emergency is to allow for Geis Consulting Group Ltd. to begin immediately providing said consultation services for economic growth and development within the Village of Mariemont.

Passed: November 22, 2021	
	William A. Brown, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Antony J. Borgerding, Fiscal Of	 ficer

I, Anthony J. Borgerding, Fiscal Officer of the Village of Mariemont, Ohio, do hereby certify that there is no newspaper printed in said municipality and that publication of the foregoing resolution was duly made by posting true copies thereof at five of the most public places in said corporation as determined by the Council, as follows: the Concourse, Miami Bluff and Flintpoint Way; the Tennis Court property, on the east side of Plainville Road between Maple and Chestnut Streets; the site of the Municipal Building. Wooster Pike and Crystal Springs Road; the northeast corner of the intersection of Rembold and Miami Road inside the enclosure; the northwest corner of the Old Town Center, intersection of Chestnut and Oak Streets; each for a period of fifteen days commencing on the _day of November 23, 2021.

Anthony J. Borgerding, Fiscal Officer